
CITY OF EDMONTON  
INVITATION TO BID 

Notice is hereby given that the City of Ed-
monton is seeking bids for renovations to 
City Hall located at 207 East St., Edmon-
ton, KY 42129 in whole and in part. 

A description of renovations can be dis-
cussed at City Hall with Mayor Doug 
Smith, Public Works Superintendent Moe 
Hensley, or City Administrator Dawn De-
vore. For details call (270) 432-2811. 

Sealed bids will be received until 3:00 
p.m. on Monday, August 4, 2025. Bids will 
be opened at the regularly scheduled 
meeting on August 4, 2025 at 4:00 PM. 

The City Council reserves the right to ac-
cept any bid, or reject any or all bids. 

The City of Edmonton is an Equal Oppor-
tunity Provider and Employer. Hard of 
Hearing, Speech Impaired, or Deaf Users, 
please call the Kentucky Relay Service 
at 800-648-6056 (text) or 800-648-6057 
(voice).

9
JULY 23, 2025

THE HERALD-NEWS 
www.jobeforkentucky.com 
heraldnews@jpinews.com

BUYING 
4-Wheelers, 
Tractors, Zero-
Turns, Golf Carts, 
Trailers, Side by 
Sides, etc. Call 
or Text 270-766-
9940.

BUYING

CLASSIFIEDS WORK! 
MAKE THEM WORK FOR YOU!

PUPPIES, DOGS, 
KITTENS, AND 
CATS, Available 
for Adoption-
Glasgow/Barren 
County Animal 
Shelter.  175 
Trojan Trail, or call 
270-651-PAWS 
(7297)

PETS

Use QR Code 
to Search 

Kentucky Public 
Notices  or go to 
kypublicnotice.

com

STANDING 
TIMBER: Nolin 
River Logging, 
Certified Ken-
tucky Master 
Logger. In busi-
ness since 1983. 
270-528-1537.

WOOD 
FURNACES

BUSINESS & SERVICES
DIRECTORY

APARTMENTS LOGGING

ROOFING

Help Wanted: 
Local print 
company seeks 
part-time sales 
rep for printing 
services. 
Flexible hours, 
competitive 
wages. Email 
qualifications 
or resume to 
michelle.rowe@
jpinews.com or fill 
out an application 
in person at Jobe 
Publishing, 570 
S Dixie St, Horse 
Cave, KY.
HELP WANTED. 
Someone to mow 
and trim the lot 
at the Herald-
News office on 
the square in 
Edmonton.  Call 
270-432-3291.

HELP WANTED

CROSSWORD ANSWERS CAN BE FOUND ON PAGE TWO

LIKE THE EDMONTON 
HERALD-NEWS ON 

FACEBOOK

LOGGING 
SERVICE

•PROJECTS 
Continued from page four

Solicitation for Public Comments
PUBLIC NOTICE

BUDGET HEARING REGARDING PROPOSED USE OF MUNICIPAL 
ROAD AID PROGRAM AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT ECONOMIC 

ASSISTANCE FUNDS
The City of Edmonton will bold a public bearing at City Hall on Au-
gust 4, 2025, at 4:00 PM for the purpose of obtaining oral and 
written comments from citizens regarding the proposed use of 
Municipal Road Aid Program funds and Local Government As-
sistance funds as contained in the proposal budget in total.  
Any person(s), especially senior citizens and handicapped indi-
viduals, who cannot submit written comments or attend the pub-
lic hearing, but wish to make comments, should call (270) 432-
2811 at City Hall by 1 :00 PM August 4, 2025, so that the City can 
make arrangements to obtain their comments. Handicapped in-
dividuals wishing to attend the hearing should contact City Hall 
by the appropriate date if special arrangements are necessary.  
Doug Smith
Mayor, City of Edmonton
The public is encouraged to submit the below form to City Hall (207 
East St., Edmonton, KY 42129) by no later than 3:00 PM on August 4, 
2025. For more information on this project or for questions call City 
Call at (270) 432-4844.

Public Comment Form

_________________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________

NAME:____________________________________________________

ADDRESS:_________________________________________________
                      (P. O. Box/Street)

CITY:___________________________________KY, ZIP_____________

SIGNATURE:______________________________DATE:____________

The City of Edmonton is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer. Hard of hearing, speech 
impaired or deaf users, call Kentucky Relay Service and (800) 648-6056 text, (800) 648-6057 voice.

•Bullitt 
($82,500)
•Christian 
($150,000)
•Clinton 
($110,222)
•Elliott 
($141,916)
•Garrard 
($42,000) *
•Graves 
($37,526)
•Hart 
($250,000)
•Henry 
($264,000) *
•Hickman 
($45,500)
•LaRue 
($125,000)
•Laurel 
($157,500)
•McCracken 
($124,831)
•Metcalfe 
($191,565)
•Pendleton 
($175,981)
•Pike ($40,000)
•Rockcastle 
($120,416) *

•Russell 
($208,224)
•Taylor 
($125,000)
•Warren 
($135,658)
* Existing 
programs 
receiving 
additional 
funding

All application 
periods and 
deadlines for 
CAIP and 
YAIP will be 
advertised 
locally.

SELL IT 
IN THE 

CLASSIFIEDS


